
Standard Form Number: SF-COOD-48
Revised on: May,20M

Notice of Award

October 7,2021

ENGR RAQUELG. ESPEDIDO
Proprietor
RMH CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
176 Street, OLV Pangpang
Sorsogon City

Dear Engr. Espedido,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the PROCUREMENT OF HARDWARD MATERIAIS FOR T'IIE
REPAIR/IMPROVEMENT OT PANGPANG JUNCTION iN thE AMOUNT Of SCVENTY ThrCC
Thousand Nine Hundred Four Pesos (P 73,904.00 ) is hereby awarded to you.

Very truly yours,

,\iltMA.
City Mayor

Conforme

HAMOR

. ESPEDIDO

& STIPPLY

t{,^xlL
EtrGR. RA
Proprietor
RMH
l7s Street, OLV Pangpang
Sorsogon City

Date r,{u,

U

t]
I S tI t!

Lr
t..



.rr
O ,i-:a'',.:t-

GITY OF
Offace of,

N
iGjJrz-MeY=t

s
+{,2

G]
7

Contmct No. 21 1-2021-SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 8th day of Octobcr 
' 
2021 between Ma- Ester E. Ilamor '

City lVlayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entity" ) of fte one pat and

ENGR. RAQUf,L G. ESPEDIDO Proprietor of RMH CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY (

hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and arcillary services, viz PRoCUREMENT

OF HARDWARE MATERIALS FOR IEE REPAIR/IMPROVEMENT Of PANGPAIIG JUNCTION and

has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services in the sum Sevenly Three

Thousand Nine Hundreil Four Pesos (P 73,904.00 ) (haeinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part of this Agreement, vit :

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

ll Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as armexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Enfity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

IV Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws andlor the
Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winnins bidder aerees that
additional contract documents or informa tion orescribed bv the GPPB
that are subsequentlv required for submislion after the contract execution.
such as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and Warrantv Securitv"
shall likewise form rt of the Contracl

3. In consideration for the sum of Seventy Three Thousand Nine Hundred Four Pesos
(P 73,9M.00 ) or such other sums as may be ascertaircd, RMH CONSTRUCTION &
SUPPLY agrees to viz PR(rcUREMENT OF HARDWARE MATENALS FOR THE
REPAIR/IMPROWMENT OF PANGPANG IaNCTI0N in accordance with his/her/its
Bid.

1

2

t.

4

<Ei*
s&J<-
A{;
-jEt 4 .

==p
.<d
Jd

E-

lll

a

lll f



\he Ciryt Gtmernment of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws of the Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

+

n1.1. il.!troR

City Mayor

fot
CITY GOVERNMENT OF SOR,SOGON

l#Nknnlr,TMo,,o
P,),,iot,,

REITBLIC OF' I'IIE PTIILIPPINES
PRO\,'INCE OFSORSOGON
CITYOFSORSOGON

ACKNOII-I,}]DGEMNT

,for:

RMH CONSTRUCNON & SUPPLY

2021 in the City of Sorsogon

)
)
)

BEr'ORE
Province of Sorsogon, phi

NANIE

MA- ESTER E. IIAMOR

N4E thrs_my I I 2021

rppnes, penonally appeared

Y

ATTY.
NOTARY

ROLL

T.{X IDENTIFICATION NL]MBER

94&889.852

IC

JR.
31,2021

NO. 59929
i 12-13.2020

12.2A.2020

Known to me to be the sane persons who executed the forgoirg imtrunent and

f,T"J,l""1i:o'o'e 
thatthe sa.,e is free "d;h-h,v';;ii*a "ri[J."i,i".-Jil.['*"]jl"or*"r,

This insrument , is a CONTRACT consistine of two(2) page (exclusive of attactnnents)rncluding page on which this acknowt"ag"."rt i. *rtt", ir5igr."a uy trr" parties hereto or the reftmargin of each and every page rhereor ria dr"" *i"*.,'JiJ.Jr"a *ia*y notarial seal.

above written. 
IN MTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place

t8P
PTR

NOT

CITY
[ti$h



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: I\i|a,v 24,2044

NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 11, 2021

ENGR RAQUEL G. ESPEDIDO
Proprietor
RMH CONSTRTrcTION & STIPPLY
17th Street, OLV Pangpang

Sorsogon Ciry

Dear Engr. Espedido,

The attached contract Agfeement having been approved, notice is hereby given to RMH
CONSTRUCTION & S[TPPLY that delivery may commence on the PRoCLTREMf,NT oF'

HARDWARE ]\GTERIALS FOR THE REPAIWIMPROITMENT OF PANGPANG JUNCTION .

effective on October 8, 2021 and with in 5 calendar da1's from receipt of this notice.

Accordingly, you are hereby directed to commence delivery in accordance with the terms and

conditions stipulated in the conhact and the date shall be not later than 5 days from receipt of this

notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

-:#IIAMORCity N{ayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

Authorized Signature:

doh"1

15f

Prdvil1t:e ot

n
iil Er;rr IIr-*

ce


